



REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

ROCKY TRAIL
ENTERTAINMENT™

Round 1, Thredbo (NSW) on 13 March 2011

Rank	Bib	Name	Race Time		Gap	GapLeader	Sponsors
Elite							
			Qualifying	Finals			
1	4	Ricky Boyer	6:30.83	6:22.13			SRAM, RockShox, Avid, Truativ, Fox Clothing
2	12	Tim Eaton	6:29.41	6:25.23	3.10	3.10	Onya Bike Belconnen, Marzocchi, Gravity, Atomlab, Kali protectives
3	20	Tom Lewis	6:40.72	6:32.09	6.86	9.96	WINNING EDGE CYCLES BATHURST
4	41	Tim Windshuttle	6:42.03	6:35.20	3.11	13.07	
5	40	Brock Newling	6:41.89	6:35.71	0.51	13.58	
6	34	Tim Cox	6:45.89	6:38.78	3.07	16.65	
7	29	Phillip Piazza	6:45.74	6:39.49	0.71	17.36	Fox Racing Shox, Tekin Suspension, Commencal, Onya Bike Civic, Schwalbe Tyers, VonZipper, Goulburn Apperal & Printing, fi'zi:k
8	42	Jeremy Powell	6:50.12	6:40.08	0.59	17.95	
9	26	Brendan Moon	6:46.94	6:40.50	0.42	18.37	Chunked.com.au & TPBC
10	30	Dylan Prohm	6:51.05	6:41.48	0.98	19.35	relyon constructions
11	2	Chris Barlin	6:50.26	6:43.06	1.58	20.93	RENEGADE CYCLES, TREK BIKES
12	25	Bruce Moir	6:52.00	6:44.41	1.35	22.28	
13	8	Mark Conliffe	6:50.15	6:44.60	0.19	22.47	
14	24	David McMillan	6:59.97	6:45.14	0.54	23.01	OnyaBike Civic
15	10	Jarraah Davies	6:55.10	6:46.61	1.47	24.48	Bikeology, Bush Whacker Fitness
16	15	Scott Grundy	6:49.16	6:46.91	0.30	24.78	
17	14	Llewellyn Griffith	7:04.90	6:48.12	1.21	25.99	SWITCHMODE POWER SUPPLIES
18	21	Chris Martin	6:55.26	6:53.86	5.74	31.73	
19	27	Luke Newcombe	7:01.08	6:55.69	1.83	33.56	Insane cycles
20	31	Samuel Jones	7:04.93	7:01.07	5.38	38.94	
21	9	Jarrad Connolly	7:09.56	7:04.11	3.04	41.98	Erina Bike Worx
22	1	Arthur Regan	6:49.26	8:18.98	1:14.87	1:56.85	
23	43	Hamish Armstrong	7:01.07			38.94	
24	6	Jacob Coles	7:13.84		12.77	51.71	
25	37	Daniel Whiddon	7:14.88		1.04	52.75	
26	33	Peter Taferner	7:17.68		2.80	55.55	
27	11	Damien Diskin	7:17.87		0.19	55.74	Blackman bicycles
28	23	Lachlan McKillop	7:19.96		2.09	57.83	
29	36	Keiran Volk	7:23.22		3.26	1:01.09	AvantiPlus Wollongong Rotec Cycles



REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

ROCKY TRAIL
ENTERTAINMENT™

Round 1, Thredbo (NSW) on 13 March 2011

Rank	Bib	Name	Race Time	Gap	GapLeader	Sponsors	
30	7	Eric Conliffe	7:25.69	2.47	1:03.56		
31	28	Ben Perrow	7:32.18	6.49	1:10.05		
32	32	Josh Smith	7:32.81	0.63	1:10.68	Avanti plus castle hill	
33	18	Nash Kent	7:37.02	4.21	1:14.89		
34	22	Matt Lees	7:43.56	6.54	1:21.43	Blackman Bicycles	
35	39	Kyle McLennan	7:45.59	2.03	1:23.46		
36	35	Ben Treble	7:49.25	3.66	1:27.12	You don't need those	
37	5	Danny Burgess	7:52.91	3.66	1:30.78		
38	19	Brett Lancelot	7:58.63	5.72	1:36.50		
DNS	16	Brad Kelly				Turner Marzocchi Atomlab Gravity Kali FSA	
DNS	38	Kye Hore					
DNS	44	Ben Cory				GIANT, Troy Lee, Maddis, Fox, Onya Bike Civic/Beconnen	
Junior U19			Qualifying	Finals			
1	254	Joe Vejvoda	6:40.71	6:36.62		Red Ass Mexican Food	
2	232	Jake Newell	6:37.71	6:39.94	3.32	3.32	the edge cycles, vanilla up n go's
3	212	Dean Evans	6:42.84	6:40.38	0.44	3.76	
4	206	Conor Bullard	6:58.31	6:47.94	7.56	11.32	Bilt Bikes
5	205	Nicholas Bohle	7:05.01	6:50.33	2.39	13.71	The Bike Shed Mortdale
6	226	Angus McCarthy	7:01.45	6:53.43	3.10	16.81	OnyaBike Civic
7	248	Ben Matthews	7:19.70	6:55.06	1.63	18.44	
8	252	Jeremy Johnston	7:07.43	6:55.20	0.14	18.58	
9	243	Sam Tomasi	7:04.05	6:56.20	1.00	19.58	
10	210	Jacques De Vries	7:07.65	6:58.79	2.59	22.17	
11	233	Luyndon Nugent	7:14.92	6:58.82	0.03	22.20	Bellys Bikes Bathurst. SPY goggles.
12	237	Mitchell Scott	7:24.87	6:58.95	0.13	22.33	Erina Bikeworx
13	251	Ryan Connell	7:09.89	6:59.15	0.20	22.53	
14	209	Michael Dargan	7:04.66	7:01.23	2.08	24.61	2 Stage Bikes, Dirt Works, Sth East MTB Co
15	244	Robert Townsend	7:02.71	7:01.29	0.06	24.67	Bush Mechanics
16	203	Tyler Blamey	7:12.09	7:01.41	0.12	24.79	Argonauts tree & timber service, Central Coast Cycles
17	234	Oscar Ottesen	7:14.10	7:05.06	3.65	28.44	



REDASS NSW/ACT
DOWNHILL
STATE SERIES

ROCKY TRAIL
 ENTERTAINMENT™

Round 1, Thredbo (NSW) on 13 March 2011

Rank	Bib	Name	Race Time		Gap	GapLeader	Sponsors
18	218	Jordan Higgs	7:07.62	7:05.58	0.52	28.96	
19	247	Kristofer Zids	7:19.17	7:09.62	4.04	33.00	
20	220	Bradley Jolliffe	7:18.09	7:12.43	2.81	35.81	the edge cycles
21	240	Christian Stone	7:26.73	7:12.48	0.05	35.86	
22	202	Daniel Bender	7:18.07	7:12.49	0.01	35.87	Insane Cyles, SMX Optics
23	223	Carlyle Laurie	7:26.47	7:12.60	0.11	35.98	
24	214	Sam Green	7:17.80	7:16.13	3.53	39.51	Rage Bikes Northern Beaches Cycles Venti20 Eyewear
25	227	Samuel McKee-wright	7:25.62	7:17.92	1.79	41.30	
26	208	Tom Coleman	7:27.92	7:19.55	1.63	42.93	
27	235	Aaron Parker	7:23.45	7:35.36	15.81	58.74	
28	231	Zenon Murtagh	7:28.53			51.91	
29	245	Robbie Trotter	7:32.70		4.17	56.08	
30	236	Nick Peterson	7:35.22		2.52	58.60	
31	207	Byron Carter	7:35.73		0.51	59.11	
32	222	Daniel Lane	7:36.72		0.99	1:00.10	
33	241	Frankie Svensson	7:37.08		0.36	1:00.46	Onyabike civic
34	224	Ben Leslie	7:37.68		0.60	1:01.06	
35	249	Alistair Martin	7:38.46		0.78	1:01.84	
36	239	Luke Simpson	7:42.08		3.62	1:05.46	
37	230	Matt Mullins	7:42.32		0.24	1:05.70	Endeavour Cycles Anatak Racing
38	228	Kenny Mills	7:42.87		0.55	1:06.25	
39	201	Mackenzie Baker	7:46.12		3.25	1:09.50	
40	215	Ryan Hammond	7:46.88		0.76	1:10.26	
41	250	Blair Ewing	7:47.41		0.53	1:10.79	
42	216	Jasper Harkness Dunne	7:47.65		0.24	1:11.03	Supreme Cycles Narrabeen
43	246	Nicholas Willenberg	7:52.07		4.42	1:15.45	
44	204	Daniel Bodor	8:07.43		15.36	1:30.81	
45	211	Ethan Djordjev	8:19.43		12.00	1:42.81	bike culture
46	238	Ned Simes	8:22.99		3.56	1:46.37	
47	217	Ben Hefferan	8:26.11		3.12	1:49.49	MHP Management Services
48	225	Saxon Mather	8:28.94		2.83	1:52.32	Black Ball Racing



REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

ROCKY TRAIL
ENTERTAINMENT™

Round 1, Thredbo (NSW) on 13 March 2011

Rank	Bib	Name	Race Time	Gap	GapLeader	Sponsors
49	242	Sam Tolhurst	8:41.66	12.72	2:05.04	
50	213	Ben Gonsalves	9:33.92	52.26	2:57.30	Dad, Booners United
51	622	Bradley McPaul	9:38.12	4.20	2:57.41	Nil
52	617	Brendon Hiscocks	10:59.66	1:21.54	4:18.95	
DNS	219	Ben Hooper				
DNS	229	Graeme Mudd				Orange Mountain bikes, GoPro, OGIO, Pinstripe, ETHIKA, DEFT gloves, sram, SMITH optics, SPECIALIZED tyres, MAVIC
DNS	253	Jake Sanders				
Elite Women						
1	107	Teagan Molloy	7:42.14			
2	105	Danielle Beecroft	7:55.03	12.89	12.89	
3	101	Sarah Booth	7:55.70	0.67	13.56	KONA Factory team, SRAM, RockShox, Avid, Adidas, Mavic, Maxxis, Pinstripe, Torq Nutrition, RAAF
4	102	Joanne Fox	8:18.17	22.47	36.03	Jet Black, six six one, pivot cycles, royal, Cell Bikes
5	106	Alice Minahan	8:20.85	2.68	38.71	
6	104	Vanessa Thompson	8:43.13	22.28	1:00.99	
DNS	103	Jill Kintner				Red Bull, Transition
Expert Women						
1	901	Petra Tesarova	10:28.44			Autolab/ Bike Addiction
2	951	Emily Latimer Hill	22:15.75	11.47	11.47	
Masters Women 30+						
1	122	Colleen Boyes	9:45.30			
2	121	Mandy Davis	10:48.41	1:03.11	1:03.11	
Junior Women U19						
1	952	Gemma Greentree	14:21.21			
Expert						
1	325	Chris Wood	7:23.23			
2	319	Todd Shields	7:29.32	6.09	6.09	
3	309	Sebastien Deubel	7:32.51	3.19	9.28	Deubel Bicycles
4	320	Ondrej Slezak	7:33.98	1.47	10.75	
5	321	Jacob Thompson	7:38.81	4.83	15.58	Erina Bikeworx



REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

ROCKY TRAIL
ENTERTAINMENT™

Round 1, Thredbo (NSW) on 13 March 2011

Rank	Bib	Name	Race Time	Gap	GapLeader	Sponsors
6	303	Nathan Bell	7:47.21	8.40	23.98	
7	322	Stephen Von Appen	7:48.20	0.99	24.97	
8	312	Zac Green	7:49.51	1.31	26.28	
9	327	Joshua Boyd	7:49.54	0.03	26.31	Ipswich Bike Hub QLD Norco Bikes Australia
10	311	Matt Everett	7:52.01	2.47	28.78	The Bike Shed Mortdale
11	324	Andrew Whiteman	7:53.19	1.18	29.96	
12	305	Regan Cartwright	7:55.05	1.86	31.82	
13	323	Andrew Whealey	7:56.55	1.50	33.32	Erina Bikeworx
14	301	Jonathon Archibald	8:06.09	9.54	42.86	
15	304	Liam Bower	8:07.98	1.89	44.75	
16	317	Scott Perrow	8:11.12	3.14	47.89	
17	306	Mikhail Chai	8:16.68	5.56	53.45	Bike Addiction
18	307	Teejay Clark-goodison	8:21.47	4.79	58.24	
19	328	Martin Seymour	8:30.15	8.68	1:06.92	
20	316	Alistair McLean	8:35.65	5.50	1:12.42	
21	310	Jeremy Edwards	9:10.53	34.88	1:47.30	Pinn It MTB Adventures
22	302	Zackery Beaven	9:11.32	0.79	1:48.09	
23	308	Thomas Cohen	9:12.33	1.01	1:49.10	
24	314	Oscar Lapstun	9:20.14	7.81	1:56.91	
25	318	Tom Sanders	10:35.68	1:15.54	3:12.45	
DNS	313	Ben Gyetvay				
DNS	315	Matti Lecornu				
Veteran 30-39 years						
1	415	Daniel Taliana	7:10.77			
2	403	Kris Jones	7:19.69	8.92	8.92	Sth East MTB Co
3	412	David Sharp	7:24.28	4.59	13.51	
4	404	Michal Kafka	7:29.22	4.94	18.45	
5	411	Michael Rodokal	7:40.34	11.12	29.57	
6	401	Daniel Chermak	7:41.27	0.93	30.50	Autolab/ Bike Addiction
7	408	Chris Mather	7:42.86	1.59	32.09	South East MTB Co
8	413	Mathieu Taris	7:44.49	1.63	33.72	



REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

ROCKY TRAIL
ENTERTAINMENT™

Round 1, Thredbo (NSW) on 13 March 2011

Rank	Bib	Name	Race Time	Gap	GapLeader	Sponsors
9	405	Rick Kehoe	7:45.06	0.57	34.29	
10	402	David Grupe	7:51.53	6.47	40.76	Jet Black Products
11	416	Andrew Peterson	8:06.88	15.35	56.11	
12	414	David Williams	8:13.40	6.52	1:02.63	
13	407	Adrian Main	8:23.83	10.43	1:13.06	Trail addiction
14	406	Craig Lyons	8:25.55	1.72	1:14.78	
15	410	Leigh Parker	8:31.90	6.35	1:21.13	none
DNS	409	Tony Minahan				
DNS	417	Stevche Joshevski				
Junior U17						
1	630	Liam Towers	6:49.79			Spearmans Cycles Utopia Optics Giant
2	609	Andrew Crimmins	6:58.59	8.80	8.80	Rouler Imports, SERAS, Sacred Ride
3	629	Brent Smith	7:10.59	12.00	20.80	TWE Wheesets, Knolly Bikes, Endeavour Cycles
4	638	Eddie Powell	7:10.60	0.01	20.81	
5	623	Daniel Mikic	7:22.25	11.65	32.46	
6	607	Samuel Cooper	7:25.21	2.96	35.42	
7	620	Jack McCosker	7:25.95	0.74	36.16	
8	619	Matthew McCorkell	7:26.53	0.58	36.74	CYCLE CITY LYNEHAM, SCV IMPORTS, SOUTH EAST MTB CO., QUATTRO CONSULTING
9	608	Fergus Cowan	7:29.46	2.93	39.67	
10	610	Hamish Cowan	7:32.47	3.01	42.68	
11	633	Jacob Walker	7:34.45	1.98	44.66	Mum, Money tree and Woonona beach shop
12	624	Stephen Mills	7:42.95	8.50	53.16	
13	605	Luke Brennan	7:45.33	2.38	55.54	Mum & Dad Belrose Bikes
14	636	Ben Dengate	7:50.50	5.17	1:00.71	
15	637	James Lightbody	7:51.50	1.00	1:01.71	
16	612	Cameron Ford	7:58.20	6.70	1:08.41	
17	626	Connor O'Dwyer	8:01.58	3.38	1:11.79	
18	635	Lawrence Funnell	8:10.11	8.53	1:20.32	
19	805	Patrick Hancock	8:14.12	4.01	1:24.33	
20	813	Jarrold Wynn	8:17.16	3.04	1:27.37	



REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

ROCKY TRAIL
ENTERTAINMENT™

Round 1, Thredbo (NSW) on 13 March 2011

Rank	Bib	Name	Race Time	Gap	GapLeader	Sponsors
21	618	Joe Killen	8:21.23	11.12	1:31.44	
22	627	Ryan O'Linn	8:23.52	2.29	1:33.73	AS per discussion with Rob at Thredbo, Ryan will be able to purchase a lift pass for Friday at a reduced rate. Thanks.
23	603	Koe Bowmaker	8:25.66	2.14	1:35.87	
24	632	Karl Van Goor	8:32.67	7.01	1:42.88	mum
25	611	Adam Dickson	8:33.45	0.78	1:43.66	
26	601	Angus Bevan	8:35.76	2.31	1:45.97	
27	806	James Hookham	8:37.59	1.83	1:47.80	
28	614	Geoffrey Harris	8:41.01	5.25	1:51.22	dirt I.D
29	613	Michael Hanrahan	8:46.89	5.88	1:57.10	my wallet
30	616	Damon Higgs	8:54.10	7.21	2:04.31	
31	816	Liam Hickey	9:03.63	9.53	2:13.84	
32	634	Josh Wood	9:06.62	12.52	2:16.83	
33	641	Mitch Harrison	9:13.58	6.96	2:23.79	
34	802	Dylan Brown	9:18.44	4.86	2:28.65	
35	621	Harrison McInnes	10:09.44	31.32	3:19.65	
36	606	William Clarke	10:13.60	4.16	3:23.81	
37	639	Nicholas Greentree	10:14.37	0.77	3:24.58	
38	625	Sacha Murnieks	10:19.00	4.63	3:29.21	
DNS	604	Ty Bowmaker				
DNS	615	Jacob Hedges				
Master 40-49 years						
1	501	Stephen Andreasen	7:30.48			
2	508	Paul Grimstead	7:38.51	8.03	8.03	bike shed mortdale
3	515	Darren Willis	7:41.30	2.79	10.82	
4	506	Michael Chance	7:43.16	1.86	12.68	
5	512	Mark O'Donohue	7:49.39	6.23	18.91	
6	509	Wayne Groeneweg	7:56.90	7.51	26.42	
7	502	David Badman	7:58.89	1.99	28.41	
8	503	Justin Barnes	8:08.89	10.00	38.41	
9	504	Steven Bullard	8:18.50	9.61	48.02	



REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

ROCKY TRAIL
ENTERTAINMENT™

Round 1, Thredbo (NSW) on 13 March 2011

Rank	Bib	Name	Race Time	Gap	GapLeader	Sponsors
10	511	Garry Mueller	8:28.16	9.66	57.68	
11	514	Brad Thompson	9:04.69	36.53	1:34.21	
12	505	Marcelo Cardona	9:12.21	7.52	1:41.73	Deubel Bikes
13	507	Craig Connolly	9:42.54	30.33	2:12.06	My Bank Account
14	510	Michael Hefferan	10:06.67	24.13	2:36.19	MHP Management Services
15	513	Bernie Shaw	10:10.05	3.38	2:39.57	
Junior U15						
1	812	Joel Willis	7:12.56			Santa Cruz. Insane Cycles
2	817	Jackson Frew	7:57.22	44.66	44.66	
3	809	Harrison Phillips	8:13.55	16.33	1:00.99	
4	801	Tim Black	8:16.11	1.99	1:03.55	Bike Techniques Australia
5	814	Aidan Wynn	8:56.57	18.98	1:44.01	
6	804	Christopher Green	9:04.69	1.06	1:52.13	
7	810	Josh Pollock	9:09.36	4.67	1:56.80	
8	811	Joel Sheehan	9:41.54	23.10	2:28.98	none
9	815	Alex Hill	10:02.48	20.94	2:49.92	
10	803	Alex Dickson	10:16.59	14.11	3:04.03	
11	808	Jack McInnes	11:06.54	49.95	3:53.98	
Sport						
1	707	Kaine McCarroll	7:37.73			
2	716	Pascal Zimmermann	7:58.68	20.95	20.95	
3	701	Chris Andrews	8:00.39	1.71	22.66	
4	712	Tao Normoyle	8:18.33	17.94	40.60	Cell Bikes
5	710	Tim Thredgate	8:25.88	7.55	48.15	
6	708	Peter Daniel	8:41.38	15.50	1:03.65	
7	713	Jesse Palmer	8:43.71	2.33	1:05.98	
8	706	Rob Gibson	9:10.75	27.04	1:33.02	
9	703	Daniel Cox	9:14.52	3.77	1:36.79	
10	704	Stuart Cunneen	9:21.23	6.71	1:43.50	
11	715	Jim Dykgraaf	9:32.74	11.51	1:55.01	
12	714	Daniel Halley	10:03.80	31.06	2:26.07	



REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES

ROCKY TRAIL
ENTERTAINMENT™

Round 1, Thredbo (NSW) on 13 March 2011

Rank	Bib	Name	Race Time	Gap	GapLeader	Sponsors
13	705	Andrew Darcy	10:56.93	53.13	3:19.20	
14	702	Chris Boogert	12:03.47	1:06.54	4:25.74	
Super Masters 50-59 years						
1	558	Cris Harris	8:13.08			Fight your way back, Get Biking,
2	553	Michael Green	8:23.22	10.14	10.14	
3	551	Dug Black	9:06.41	43.19	53.33	The Evildrome Boozarama
4	554	Roger Green	9:07.51	1.10	54.43	
5	556	Erik Lapstun	9:15.38	7.87	1:02.30	
6	552	Steve Coles	9:16.17	0.79	1:03.09	
7	555	Steven Humphreys	9:46.37	30.20	1:33.29	Water Care
8	557	Albert Bacci	12:23.23	2:36.86	4:10.15	

Next Rocky Trail | Gravity race:
RedAss NSW/ACT Downhill State Series Round 2 - Ourimbah (NSW) on 15 May 2011.

BROUGHT TO YOU BY



PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY

